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R A I L W A Y S . 

12.—Total Amount of Dominion Government Aid paid to Steam Railways up to June 
30 of each year, 1875-1914. 

Year. 

Capital 
of 

Govern­
ment 

Railways. 

Aid 
to 

Other 
Railways. 

Paid by 
Dominion 
Govern­

ment 
to Quebec 

Govern­
ment. 

Total aid 
paid to 

Railways 
other than 

Govern­
ment 

Railways. 

$ 
Up to 1875 24,785,540! 16,233,608 

$ 

1876 i 33,384,177 
1877 i 39,085,617 
1878 39,500,986 
1879 39,727,685 
1880 41,858,527 
1881 42,441,041 
1882 43,026,352 
1883 , 44,700,347 
1884 1 46,236,588 
1885 | 47,358,907 
1886 ' 47,908,724 
1887 48,737,763 
1888 i 52,119,442 
1889 1 54,733,984 
1890 ! 56,704,283 
1891 : 57,372,827 
1892 57,700,015 
1893 : 57,997,416 
1894 58,431,470 
1895 58,758,505 
1896. 
1897. 
1898. 
1899. 
1900. 

1901 68,097,799 
1902 72,910,445 
1903 76,290,546 
1904 78,870,281 
1905 84,193,801 

59,017,610 
59,166,723 
59,437,021 
60,540,951 
63,849,845 

1906. 
1907. 
1908. 
1909. 
1910. 

1911. 
1912. 
1913. 
1914. 

88,454,383 
90,387,853 
95,273,779 
95,714,248 
100,738,439 

101,595,694 
103,434,184 
105,929,173 
111,956,203 

18,564,352 
16,235,185 
26,438,915 
26,438,915 
32,761,921 

37,629,207 
37,731,208 
49,548,640 
78,123,918 
92,703,117 

87,247,265 
90,929,424 
90,225,624 
91,349,841 
93,230,928 

95,751,474 
96,703,890 
99,404,715 
100,950,140 
102,194,299 

100,585,214 
100,962,185 
102,262,312 
105,294,989 
105,905,446 

108,250,453 
110,229,341 
111,576,663 
113,541,518 
114,701,648 

115,923,722 
126,169,324 
130,283,322 
130,389,934 
146,932,180 

148,217,072 
154,075,235 
163,251,469 
178,834,529 

59,850j 

179,550J 
299,250! 
418,9501 
538,650 
658,350 

778,050 
897,750 

1,017,450 
1,137,150 
1,256,850 

1,376,550; 
1,496,250 
1,615,950 
1,735,650 
1,855,350 

1,975,050 
2,094,750 
2,214,450 
2,334,150 
2,442,864 

2,550,594 
2,658,324 
2,766,054 
5,160,054 

16,233,608 

18,564,352 
16,235,185 
26,438,915 
26,438,915 
32,761,921 

37,629,207 
37,731,208 
49,548,640 
78,123,918 
92,762,967 

87,426,815 
91,228,674 
90,644,574 
91,888,491 
93,889,278 

96,529,524 
97,601,640 
100,422,165 
102,087,290 
103,451,149 

101,961,764 
102,458,435 
103,878,262 
107,030,639 
107,760,796 

110,225,503 
112,324,091 
113,791,113 
115,875,668 
117,145,512 

118,474,316 
128,827,648 
133,049,376 
135,549,988 
146,932,180 

148,217,072 
154,075,235 
163,251,469 
178,834,529 


